## **Termination of Investment Options**

**Product Update** 

## Issue date: 15 March 2016

- Westpac All Australian Growth Share Fund NEF
- ▶ Westpac Australian Bond Fund NEF
- Westpac Dynamic Growth Fund NEF
- Westpac International Share Fund NEF
- Westpac Sustainability Fund Australian Shares

In a recent review of our BT Investor Choice Funds range we found that the above 5 investment options had only a small number of investors and a very low level of funds under management. As these factors can impact investment returns and the ability of the options to meet their investment objectives, we have made a decision that it is in the best interests of investors that we terminate those options. The options have been terminated effective 15 March 2016.

## IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Current as at 15 March 2016. This information is factual only and does not constitute financial product advice. Because of this you should, before acting on this information, consider its appropriateness, having regard to your objectives, financial situation and needs. This document provides an overview or summary only and it should not be considered a comprehensive statement on any matter or relied upon as such.

Westpac Financial Services Ltd (WFSL) ABN 20 000 241 127, AFSL No. 233716 is the Responsible Entity and issuer of units in the BT Investor Choice Funds. A Product Disclosure Statement (PDS) is available for BT Investor Choice Funds and can be obtained by calling BT Customer Relations on 132 135, or visiting bt.com.au . You should obtain and consider the PDS before deciding whether to acquire, continue to hold or dispose of units in the BT Investor Choice Funds. An investment in the BT Investor Choice Funds is not an investment in, deposit with or any other liability of Westpac Banking Corporation ABN 33 007 457 141 (the Bank) or any other company in the Westpac Group. It is subject to investment risk, including possible delays in repayment of withdrawal proceeds and loss of income and principal invested. Neither the Bank nor any other company in the Westpac Group has issued, stands behind or otherwise guarantees the capital value or investment performance of the BT Investor Choice Funds.

Prepare for the best.

